Ms. Kane offered the following Ordinance pass third and final reading and moved on its adoption and authorized its publication:

O-09-32 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 2-10, ADMINISTRATION OF THE REVISED GENERAL ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands recognize that when the Borough Police Officers are assigned Special Duty Assignments they are required to appear prepared for the assignment at the location within, in or around the Borough of Highlands; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands are desirous of establishing a minimum call out requirement for the Borough's Police Officers that are assigned Special Duty Assignments.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED, by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands that Chapter 2.10 Special Duty Assignments, is hereby amended as follows:

The following language shall amend and replace Chapter 2.10 (c)(5) Special Duty Assignments:

5. A minimum four hour charge shall be paid by the entity utilizing Highlands' Officers for Special Duty Assignments. All rates are subject to change by way of Resolution of the Mayor and Council.

Seconded by Mr. Francy and adopted on the following roll call vote:

ROLL CALL:

AYES: Mr. Francy, Ms. Kane, Mr. Caizza, Mr. Urbanski, Mayor Little

NAYES: None ABSENT: None ABSTAIN: None

DATE: December 16, 2009

CAROLYN CUMMINS Borough Clerk

Intro: December 2, 2009

Publish: December 5, 2009, Asbury Park Press

2nd Reading: December 16, 2009 Adoption: December 16, 2009

Publication:

I,	Clerk/Deputy Clerk do hereby certify this to be a true
copy of Ordinance O-09-32 as adop	ted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands
on December 16, 2009.	